AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTR	RACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PA	1 3				
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4.	REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJI	ECT NO. (If applicable)				
P00055	See Block 1	_6C							
6. ISSUED BY CODE	893042		. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	00701				
EM-Idaho		U	.S. Department of Energy	L					
Department of Energy			Idaho Operations Office						
Office of Environmental Management			1955 Fremont Avenue						
Idaho Cleanup Project		I	daho Falls ID 83415						
1955 Fremont Avenue Idaho Falls ID 83415									
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	t county State and ZIP Cou	de)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.						
·	•	(x))						
IDAHO ENVIRONMENTAL COALITION	N LLC		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)						
Attn: Brant Dotson			BB. DATED (SEE TIEW TI)						
600 William Northern Blvd Tullahoma TN 373884729									
Tullanoma in 3/3004/29		x	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER 89303321DEM00061	NO.					
			89304223FEM400000						
			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)						
CODE LO5ZLNE3EM27	FACILITY CODE		09/08/2023						
		I V ADDI IES TO ATT	ENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS						
The above numbered coligitation is amended as set for				tondod -	lis not extended.				
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set for Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment p		•	_	_					
Items 8 and 15, and returning co	pies of the amendment;	; (b) By acknowledgir	ng receipt of this amendment on each copy of the	offer submitt	ed; or (c) By				
separate letter or electronic communication which incl									
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to									
each letter or electronic communication makes referen	nce to the solicitation an								
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requ	uired)								
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M	ODIFICATION OF CON	TRACTS/ORDERS.	IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS D	DESCRIBED	IN ITEM 14.				
CHECK ONE X A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED FORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	PURSUANT TO: (Specif	fy authority) THE CH	HANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN	THE CONTR	RACT				
-			- Alt I, II, III (April 1984)						
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH	CT/ORDER IS MODIFIE I IN ITEM 14, PURSUA	ED TO REFLECT THI NT TO THE AUTHO	E ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as change RITY OF FAR 43.103(b).	s in paying o	office,				
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	T IS ENTERED INTO P	PURSUANT TO AUTH	HORITY OF:						
D. OTUED (Occails to a constitution)	and anthonity								
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and autnority)								
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 🗵 is not	□ in required to sign:	this document and re	turn copies to the issu	ing office					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor	is required to sign t								
UEI: LO5ZLNE3EM27	Organized by OCI Sec	alon neadings, includ	ing solicitation/contract subject matter where rea	sible.)					
The purpose of this modifica	tion is to e	establish (T.TN 00004 Subtask 402	for Ta	sk Order				
4.2 (TO-4.2), Additional Ida									
Liability Act Disposal Facil	-								
	=		teral change order for w		=				
					Spe under				
TO-4.2 and authorizes a Not-	to-Exceed (N	NTE) OI 54.	SM. See below for detail	S.					
Continued									
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the	e document referenced								
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OF	-ICER (Type	or print)				
		-	Grace H. Ruiz						
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. [DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED				
			StraceKuiz		11/10/0004				
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of Contracting Officer)		11/19/2024				

CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 89303321DEM000061/89304223FEM400000/P00055

PAGE 2 OF 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

IDAHO ENVIRONMENTAL COALITION LLC

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)
00402	Payment: VIPERS https://vipers.doe.gov Any questions, please contact by call/email 888-251-3557 or payments@hq.doe.gov Period of Performance: 10/01/2023 to 09/30/2031 Add Item 00402 as follows: CLIN 04 SUBTASK 0402 ADDITIONAL IDAHO COMPREHENSIVE ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE, COMPENSATION, AND LIABILITY ACT (CERCLA) DISPOSAL FACILITY LANDFILL CELL AND EVAPORATION POND-PROJECT 2 (AICDF-PROJECT 2) Line item value is: \$4.300.000.00				4,300,000.0
	Line item value is: \$4,300,000.00 Incrementally Funded Amount: \$0.00 This unilateral change order is issued pursuant to Section I.172 FAR 52.243-2 Changes - Cost Reimbursement (Aug 1987) - Alt I (April 1984), Alt II (Apr 1984), Alt III (April 1984) and Section I.174 52-243-6 Change Order Accounting (Apr 1984).				
	Effective November 13, 2024, the Idaho Environmental Coalition, LLC (IEC) is authorized an NTE amount of \$4.3M to perform pre-construction activities to support timely start of construction efforts that begin after Critical Decision (CD) 2/3 is approved for the AICDF-Project 2 (CLN 250167).				
	This NTE shall be used only to:				
	1. Facilitate IEC's award of the construction contract (Western Construction, Inc.);				
	2. Facilitate the construction contractor (Western Construction, Inc.) to award its construction subcontracts; and				
	3. Facilitate preparation of documentation, design, and vendor data gathering to support procurements/fabrications of construction supplies/materials (actual fabrication/construction will not occur until after CD 2/3 is approved for AICDF-Project 2).				
	Continued				

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
 PAGE
 OF

 89303321DEM000061/89304223FEM400000/P00055
 3
 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

IDAHO ENVIRONMENTAL COALITION LLC

TEM NO. (A)	SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)
(1)	(D)	(0)	(1)	(🗅)	(+)
	IEC shall invoice fully burdened costs. Once				
	negotiations are finalized, TO-4.2 will be				
	revised accordingly as part of the definitized				
	modification. Definitization of TO-4.2 must be				
	within 180 days after August 22, 2024, or before				
	completion of 40 percent of the work to be				
	performed, whichever occurs first.				
	All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.				
			$ \ $		
			$ \ $		
			$ \ $		